..Number

220730...

Version

Original

- ..Reference
- ..Sponsor

THE CHAIR

..Title

Communications from the City Clerk relating to various commendatory/condolatory resolutions to be acknowledged and affirmed by the Common Council. ..Body

- Resolution congratulating Patricia Torres Najera on being named the new Executive Director of Community Education, Hispanic-Serving Institution Initiatives and Strategic Engagement at MATC BY ALDS. PÉREZ, ZAMARRIPA, SPIKER, COGGS, BORKOWSKI, STAMPER, RAINEY, DODD
- 2. Resolution recognizing Pastor Christopher Boston for 10 years of service as the Senior Pastor at Lamb of God Missionary Baptist Church BY ALDS. PÉREZ, SPIKER, COGGS, BORKOWSKI, STAMPER, RAINEY, DODD
- 3. Resolution recognizing the 22 Push-Up Challenge and it supporters throughout the City
 BY ALDS. BORKOWSKI, RAINEY, COGGS, SPIKER, PÉREZ, DODD, STAMPER
- 4. Resolution recognizing Tony Neal on his 55th birthday BY ALDS. RAINEY, COGGS, SPIKER, BORKOWSKI, PEREZ, DODD, STAMPER
- 5. Resolution recognizing Farina Brooks on her 65th birthday BY STAMPER, RAINEY, COGGS, SPIKER, BORKOWSKI, PÉREZ, DODD
- 6. Resolution congratulating Landmark Lanes on its 95th anniversary BY PÉREZ, BORKOWSKI, COGGS, DODD, SPIKER, STAMPER, RAINEY
- 7. Resolution congratulating the following members of the Milwaukee Brotherhood of Firefighters:
 - a. Belinda Bradley
 BY ALDS. RAINEY, DODD, PEREZ, BORKOWSKI, SPIKER, COGGS,
 STAMPER
 - b. Heriberto "Moses" Butler

- BY ALDS. PEREZ, DODD, BORKOWSKI, COGGS, STAMPER, SPIKER, RAINEY
- c. Prince Harris
 BY ALDS. RAINEY, PEREZ, DODD, BORKOWSKI, COGGS, STAMPER,
 SPIKER
- d. Tony Jones, Jr.
 BY ALDS. DODD, PEREZ, BORKOWSKI, COGGS, STAMPER, SPIKER,
 RAINEY
- e. Warren Price BY ALDS. DODD, PEREZ, BORKOWSKI, COGGS, STAMPER, SPIKER, RAINEY
- f. Sharon Purifoy-Smoots BY ALDS. MURPHY, PEREZ, DODD, BORKOWSKI, COGGS, SPIKER, STAMPER, RAINEY
- g. Adrian Roberson BY ALDS. PEREZ, DODD, BORKOWSKI, COGGS, STAMPER, SPIKER, RAINEY
- h. James Ziech BY ALDS. PEREZ, DODD, BORKOWSKI, COGGS, STAMPER, SPIKER, RAINEY
- 8. Resolution expressing condolences to the family and friends of Keith Carrington BY ALDS. STAMPER, RAINEY, COGGS, SPIKER, BORKOWSKI, PEREZ, DODD

.. Drafter CC-CC Bill Arnold 9/20/22